Final

Occupation
Certificate

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 8000683
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Sydney North West
21/5 Inglewood Place
Baulkham Hills 2153

DX 8461 Castle Hill
p 02 9836 5711 0298365722

web www.localgroup.com.au

SUBJECT LAND: LOT: 34

MONA VALE
NSW 2103

DESCRIPTION OF WORK:

BUILDING CLASSIFICATION: la, 10a

DP: 1135383
3 FAZZOLARI AVENUE

SINGLE STOREY DWELLING

this Final Occupatton Certificate has been determined as approved.
In making this determination, I hereby certify that:

the building.

+» Where required, a fire safety certificate has been issued for the building.

» Where required, a report from the Fire Commissioner has been considered.

In accordance with the procedure outlined In Clause 151 of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000, the application for

Devefopment Consent No: N0138/10 -N0138/10/596/1 24/6/10 dated 28/04/2010 issued by Pittwater Council Is in force with respect to

Construction Certificate No: 8000683 dated 22/07/2010 has been issued with respect to the plans and specifications for the building.

The building is suitable for occupation or use in accordance with its classification under the Building Code of Australia.

DOCUMENTS ACCOMPANYING THE APPLICATION:

Record of Mandatory Inspections

Waterproofing Installation Certificate

Smoke Detectors Installation Certificate

Pest Control Certificate

Plumbing & Drainage Certificate

Stormwater Drainage Diagram

Manufacturers Certificate for Glazing (Windows)
Manufacturers Certificate for Glazing {Shower Screens)
Certificate of Insulation

Certificate of Installation of BASIX Requirements
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P.O. Box 7321
BAULKHAM HILLS NSW 2153

RECORD OF P: 02 9836 5711

F: 02 9836 5722

MAN DATO RY E: info@localgroup.com.au
INSPECTIONS

LOCAL

Development Construction
Consent Number: N0138/10 -N0138/10/596/1 Certificate Number: 8000683

Our Reference: 8600683

Subject Land: Lot: 34 D.P.: 1135383
3 Fazzolari Avenue
MONA VALE NSW 2103

In accordance with the requirements of Clause 151(2)(d) of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulations 2000,
this document is to serve as a record of the "critical stage inspections" carried out in relation to the development. Schedule
"A" includes all inspections referred to in Clause 151(2)(d){i - iii) of the Regulations.

This documentation is to accompany any Occupation Certificate issued in relation to this development but is not to be
misconstrued as a Compliance Certififcate. Should additional information be required in relation to this matter, please contact
the undersigned during normal business hours.

SCHEDULE "A"

Date of Inspection Type of Inspection Result Accredited Certifier

13/08/2010 Pier Inspection Compliance Certificate Acor Appleyard
C6380

19/08/2010 Slab Inspection Compliance Certificate Acor Appleyard
C6380

24/08/2010 Stormwater Inspection Satisfactory Sam Pratt
BPB0732

24/08/2010 Commencement Satisfactory Sam Pratt
BPB0732

1/11/2010 Framework Inspection Satisfactory Sam Pratt
BPB0732

26/11/2010 Wet Area Inspection Satisfactory Sam Pratt
BPB(G732

2/03/2012 Final (Preliminary) Inspection Defective Sam Pratt
BPB0732

29/08/2012 Final Inspection Defective Sam Pratt
BPB0732

24/09/2012 Reinspection (Final Inspection) Satisfactory Sam Pratt
BPB0732

i
AN /
[~ '
Sam Pratt

Accredited Certifier
Building Professionals Board

K177/
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Inspection Certificate OR
APPEEYARD
Project No: GC091030 Date: 13/082010 19/08/201C
Client/Owner: Arrisuenc (23607) Time: 1000 am 430 pm
Contractor: Huxley Homes Pty Ltd Inspector: D Sherry D Shenry
Site: Lot 34 (No. 3) Fazzolari Avenue, Mona Vale

Project Description:  Proposed Residence

This is to certify that an inspector has attended your site and has inspected the following:

Section: Piered Waifle Raft
ltemnsfAreas Inspected
a) Subgrade =4 /';" Yo
b) Sub Base | e
¢} Damp - Proof Membrane (to B.CA) B | - Satisfactery ey
d) Pier Spacing and Depth 5] RSTZe W
e) Pier Diameter B P S
f)  Pier Reinforcement 0 '
g) Edge Beam Size =
h)  Edge Beam Reinforcement B | - Satisfactory
i}  Slab on Grade Thickness &
i}  Slab on Grade Reinforcement ]
K} Suspended Slab (Jevel } Thickness
I} Suspended Slab (level ) Reinforcerment
m) Strip Footing Size
ACOR CONSULTANTS GROUP

n) Strip Footing Reinforcement
o) Retaining Wall Footings ENGINEERS
p) Retaining Wall Reinforcement
q) Pool Shell Reinforcement MANAGERS

r; Pole Holes INFRASTRUCTURE PLANNERS
s)  Curtain Wall

t) PadFootings SYDNEY-GOSFORD-NEWCASTLE
BRISBANE-ADELAIDE
General Comments: ACOR APPLEYARD
CONSULTANTS FTY LTD

This certificate is issued on the assumption that good construction practice will be observed priorto acn 127 012 104
placement of concrete; eg. piers to be cleaned, dewatered and any deleterious material removed from  ABN 81332591 647

pier bases and slab area. Gosford

As a consequence of this inspection, we certify that items "a, b, ¢, d, e, g h, i, |* have been checked é%;g:g‘ S@ 2350

and found to comply with the design requirements set out on the drawings identified hereunder, 0 Box 778

These design requirements have been established in order to ensure that the completed building or GOSFORD NsW 2250

structure will meet the appropriate Objective, Functional Statement, and Performance Requirement Telephone: (02) 4324 3433

required by clauses BOL.I, BFL.I and BP!.} of the BCA. Facsimile:  (02) 4324 295!
Newcastle

ACOR Appleyard Consuitants Pty Ltd Drawing No(s): GO0%1030/51/8 & SUA —> S6/A Level 1
18 Bolion Strest

4 /// NEWCASTLE NSW 2300
/‘/‘/ _ = Date: 30 August 2010 P O Box 459

NBWCASTLE NSW 2300

L D Appleyard MIE Aust CPEng Telephone: (02) 4926 4811

Registered.an the MatieratProvessional Engneers Register — Civil and Structural Facsimie  (02) 4926 4877
Email
reception@acarappleyard.comay
Wehsite
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TEERMAN NEWTON RICHMOND PTY LTD ACN. 078 049 425

Consulting Surveyors ABN.27 078 949 425

Chris Newtos B.Surv. UNSW M.LS. Aust. 70 Francis Street Richmond N.S.W. 2753

Greg Gibson B.App.Sc. Surv. SAIT PO Box 282, Richmond 2753

Registered under the Surveyors Act Tel: {023 4575 2649 & Fax: (02) 4578 2611
E-Mail: tnrp) @& pnc.com.au

Cur Ref 15724

28 March 2011
SURVEY REPORT

The Manager

Huxley Homes Pty Ltd

PO Box 6724

BAULKHAMHILLS BC NSW 2153

Dear Sir,

Re Arrisueno
Property Lot 34 Fazzolari Avenue Mona Vale

As instructed by you we have surveyed for identification and house location purposes, the whole of the
land comprised in Certificate of Title Folio Identifier 34/1135383 being Lot 34 in Deposited Plan
1135383 having a frontage to Fazzolari Avenue Mona Vale, in the Local Government arca of Pittwater

Parish of Narrabeen County of Cumberland New South Wales, the boundaries of the above described
land being shown by red edging on the sketch overleaf.

IT IS OUR OPINION
That upon the subject land stands a brick residence with a tiled roof.

The walls of the residence stand clear of the boundarnies and the distances from the walls to the nearest
side boundary and the street frontage are as shown on the sketch herewith.

The property is partly fenced as shown on the sketch overleaf.

For the purposes of this survey the location of any landscape features, driveways, retaining walls,
external slabs, pathways or additional structures other than has been shown have not been located.

ENCUMBRANCES
The Title is subject to the reservations and conditions contained in the Crown Grant.
The restrictions on the use land contained in Deposited Plan 1135383 affect the subject land.

The Easement to Drain Water 1.8 metres wide affecting the part of the subject land is more fully set out
in Instrument No. R298452.

The Easement for Drainage 10 metres wide appurtenant to the part of the subject land is more fully set
out in Deposited Plan 1112511.

It should be noted that no attempt has been made to locate below ground improvements of any nature.



Qur Ref 15724
28 March 2011

This survey has been undertaken for identification purposes only and must not be used for any other
purpose. Should any further building or construction works be intended for the site, the boundaries of
the subject land should be redetermined and the corners marked afler ~dditional cadastral investigation.

Yours faithfully,
TEERMAN NEWTON RICHMOND PTY LTD

<7
&L{/

CKX.NEWTON



SKETCH
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Iy SHRISTOPHER KERRY . NEWION, , surveyor registered

under the Surveying and Spetial [nformation Act 2002, bereby certify that the
survey ecpresented bry this sketch has been made in accordance with regulation 10

of the Surveylog and Spatial Information Regufation 2006, and is correct.

‘»/ Surveyor registered under the Surveying
REFERENCE 15724 ,{,{J(/ and Spatial Information Act 2002



WATERPROOFING INSTALLATION CERTIFICATE

LICENCE NO'S: NSW {121176C, 308328) QLD (726784, 728221) SA (199721, 200038)

DATE OF ISSUE

9 December 2010

- CERTIFIGATE NUMBER

25904

_ | Aﬁbhsss _
LOT 34 FAZZOLARI AVENUE
MONA VALE NSW 2103

BUILDER
- Huxley Homes

This certificale is to acknowledge the. installation of Waterproofing Systems in the above named
property. The areas of coverage and the waterproofing methods & products used in the wet
areas of the property are in accordance with the Australian Standard 3740 (AS 3740).

The areas of coverage and the waterproofing méthods & preducts used in non wet areas of the
property (e.g. baiconies) are in accordance with the Australian Buiiding Code 2010

Multiskili uses CSIRO approved and AS/NZ 4858 compliart products J’nciudlng Novaglass Polibit
Bituminous Membrane and the Multiseal liquid membrane range.

"./: ;” g ¢
Z,
(K.[_,_‘/// S }/?

Frank Fryer Darren Fryer
Chairman (Licence Holder) Managing Director




SMOKE ALARM

Installation and Test Report

Building Code of Australia 2006 - Part 3.7.2

Ref: A.S. 3786 — 1993

Class 1 and 10 buildings, Class 2 -~ 9 buildings

Building Application No:

Address of Premises: [ o7~ S 15;41’2-04’—1‘?/’3/ He /%N/—fwf}ﬁ.é‘

Customer Name: /4/62?9 v 4@6 150ENO

Type of system

@ New
Q

Addition to existing

Location of Detector(s)

X Hall
D Bedroom
D Other

-

! Total number of Detectors installed: 7/ »~<

Date of Installation; 2//1/?__3 e !

Alarm Details

S A

Product/model no: &2 PSS A7
L= STOCo
Aust Elec Authority

Certificate of Suitability: 04555V

{(wired to power and interlinked)

3 & R Electrical
5 Weonga Place
San Remo NSW 2262

Installers Details:

License No: 218315C

= Phone 0402301878

Fax: 02 43909458

Signature: W
J Arnoit

24 FEB 201



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE - Customer COPY
" ELECTRICAL WORK cermiFicateEno: 1310046

CUSTOMER DETAILS

Telephone Contact

Name | A2 < ///;@\/ é?»fb’u Endes
Lor BYE AhZzo0 420 L

Site Address Meter No:
[ Monn _\VALe
NMI (if applicable)
Cross Street Postcode Zf O%
INSTALLATION WORK DETAILS Indicate the type of installation and types of work performed under this Notice
Esﬁzlfafﬁon 4 Residential 1 commercial | L] Industrial . | [0 Rural [J Other
Special . Hazardous Unmetered
Conditions £ over 100 amps| L1 High voltage 1 [ oo [J Generator D Supply

CERTIFICATE MUST BE ISSUED TO THE CUSTOMER FOR ALL ELECTRICAL WORK

Work of the following type must ALSO be notified to the ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTOR (DNSP)
@’ New Installation 1 Network connection or metesring

] Additions or alterations to a switchboard or assoclated equipment [ Defect Rectification No:

DETAILS OF EQUIPMENT Describe the egquipment and estimate load increase of the work affected by this Notice.
If insufficient space attach separate sheets.

EQUIPMENT RATING No. PARTICULARS OF WORK
LY Switchboards Yool [ ST AR
B2 Circuits /O0n ARIOGE CFY P2t (RO
4 Lighting 0a LR Lt6urS 2 SmMore LTRSS xCha
[ socket-outlets 2 1l [ hupee 8> 10 Swmiste GO
& Appliances 204 (/4 e
Estimated increase in load A/ph [ Increased load is within capacity of installation/service mains
[ Work is connected to supply ] Work is not connected to supply pending inspection by DNSP
The work has been carried out
or supervised by: | _ /é'% %Q/\JDH’ Licence No: / [ 7 s 5/ <«
TEST REPORT Indicate the relevant tests and checks that have been performed on the work.
If test records are provided attach as separate sheets.
Y Earthing system integrity Q R4 Residual current device operation
4 Insulation resistance MQ [8¥Visual check that installation is suitable for connection to supply
e Polarity 5Gtand-alone power system complies with AS 4509
B/Correct circuit connections O] Fault loop impedance (if necessary)

i confirm that | have carried out the above tests and visually checked that the installation work described in this
Certificate complies with AS/NZS 3000 and Is suitable for its intended use.

Name: (/W %‘/0/7__ Licence No: /6 7 S—- y /
Signature: W Date of Testing: 2/ / 2 / D¢/ /
CERTIFICATION ’ T

1, the Electrical Contractor give notice to the Customer and
{Name of DNSP or OFT), that the work described in this Certificate has been completed in accordance with the

Electricity (Consumer Safety) Regulation 2006

Name: ( / 2, E_ &60’ e 1 Licence No: Z/ éf 3 A
Signature: %, .,‘7 Date of Notice: 2 // Z/ 207/
adaress: | & pEINGE KL Sene oo o tephone V0. | 02 ey 87 R

ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTOR {DNSP) REMARKS

Inspected Date
by: 35 e I

Comments: NeCa




TERMguard (Sydney) Pty Ltd

P.C. Licence No: 611 Unit 11/12 Victoria Street, LIDCOMBE NSW 2141 A.C.N. 003295 663
Phone; 9643 8300 Fax: 9643 8388

CERTIFICATE OF TREATMENT

This document is efficial certification that the building described has been treated by TERMguard (Sydney) Pty
Ltd to provide protection from subterranean termiite attack. Please note that further treatments may be required
to completely protect your home.

SITE ADDRESS: MONA VALE, LOT 34 FAZZOLARI AVENUE

BUILDER OR OWNER: HUXLEY HOMES
ATTENTION: Whilst the barrier system provides significant protection for many years, annual, completa inspection is recommendad.

Additional treatmant i only required when bridging or breaching has occurred oris suspected. Any additions, allerations orearth works,
incluging gardening adjacent to the building, may render the TERMguard barder ineffective.

=

Slab Penetrations

Ref. 43689000

LEGEND

Treated area M

Plumbing line )¢

Pier D qigr

Steps 11

Rough sketch only -
refer builder's plans for
true dimensions.

DATE OF TREATMENT: 19/08/2010
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

Number of Penetrations: 19

Materials Applied: TERMISHIELDS

Certification
is document certifies that the above structure has been treated in accordance wit -1 except Tor the Timitations histed
above.
Signature: <:g'5<'-"' -
Applied by: M Maynard —

R. Sapsford

Warranty is 12 months unless indicated otherwise.




targets termites - safsguards you ?D Qpé %;__ . g
termguard (SYDNEY) PTY LTD

reticulation system Unit 11, 12-18 Victoria St Lidcombe NSW 2141

INSTALLATION SHEET

Builder: HO‘\KQM Date: H%\O
Site Address: ‘Q\f?j-‘fm@k«“ﬂj“&
oo N o New. e JoOD SheetNoOT?l67

Installer: M\X ool FAC NOW _
SIGNED: .. sl . RefNo.: RO

Environmental Information JOB PLAN
Chemical NAME ....coveereeeeenreeceresersfogee e . N _4

Vol of Concentration . ..o eneenneneereennniovecns 4. b

Vol of EMUISIOR .. ooocveiiinvvinsrnerasieniees [ e it Bkt et

Equipment:
Hand held spray O
Truck mounted spray [1

Chemieal Name - ... s
A

Vol of Ci ation ...

Yol of EMulSion ......ooevmivnrvrmmnirninminns e earans

Equipment:
Hand held spray [J
Truck mounted spray [ . —_}

Wind Speed ................Wind Direction ........oeuen

Tims Start .................. Time Finish ..........ccccvnueee

Area Protected
Under SlabM2......... PerimeterL/m ..., ...... |~
SubfloorM2 ........... Peactrations Qty. ‘q | &

y &

Slab ] Monolithic sab on ground
(3 tn-tt stabs ) wattle pod

D B/I Timber floor I:I Ultra floor
Method of Protection

U] Physical Bamrier [ Chemical Barrier - -
) -
Reticulation Legend
Path trap Drilled pipe
Undrilled pipe — — — —. Endcap ——————4 - ]
Physical Barrier Legend _ N

Penetration() Start / Finish X
Area Protected /f




TERMguard (Sydney) Pty Ltd

P.C. Licence No: 611 Unit 11/12 Victoria Street, LIDCOMBE NSW 2141 AC.N. 003 295 663
Phone: 9643 8300 Fax: 9643 8388

CERTIFICATE OF TREATMENT

This document is official certification that the building described has been treated by TERMguard (Sydney) Pty
Ltd to provide protection from subterranean termite attack. Please note that further treatments may be required
to completely protect your home.

SITE ADDRESS: MONA VALE, LOT 34 FAZZOLARI AVENUE

BUILDER OR OWNER: HUXLEY HOMES

ATTENTION: Whilst the barrier system provides significant protection for many years, annual, complete inspaction is recommendad.
Additional treatment is only required when bridging or breaching has occurred oris suspected. Any additions, alterations orearthworks,
including gardening adjacent to the building, may render the TERMguard barder ineffective.

Curing

Ref. 43689001

LEGEND

Treated area m
Plumbing line 3¢

Pier [:I

Steps D]]]:[D

Rough sketch only -
refer builder's plans for
true dimensions.

DATE OF TREATMENT: 20/08/2010
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

Area Protected: 227.35 square metres
Materials Applied: RENDERCURE

Certification
This document certifres that the above structure has been treated in accordance with AS3660-1 except for the Imitafions Iisted

above,
Signature: _j o

Applied by: M Maynard (g
R. Sapsford

Warranty is 12 months unless indicated otherwise,



; TERMguard (Sydney) Piy Lid

P.C. Licence No: 611 Unit 11/12 Victoria Street, LIDCOMBE NSW 2141 A.C.N. 003 295 663
Phone; 9643 8300 Fax: 9643 8388

CERTIFICATE OF TREATMENT

This document is official certification that the building described has been treated by TERMguard (Sydney) Pty

Ltd to provide protection from subterranean termite attack. Please note that further treatments may be required
" to completely protect your home.

SITE ADDRESS: MONA VALE, LOT 34 FAZZOLARI AVENUE

BUILDER OR OWNER: HUXLEY HOMES

ATTENTION: Whiist the barrier system provides significant protection for many years, annual, complete inspaction is recommended.
Additional treatment is only required when bridging or breaching has occurred oris suspectad. Any additions, alterations or earth works,
including gardening adjacent to the building, may render the TERMguard barder Ineffective.

Perimeter Chemical Treatment

Ref. 43689003

LEGEND

Treated area m
Plumbing line X

Pier D HH
Steps D]I[[[I

Rough sketch only -
refer builder's plans for
true dimensions.

DATE OF TREATMENT: 01/04/2011

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

Volume of Concentrate: 0.9 litres

Volume of Emulsion: 360 litres

Application Rate: 5 litres / sq. metre

Linear Metres: 72 metres

Materials Applied: 0.25% BIFENTHRIN

Landscaping: Not complete - additional chemical application required on completion of landscaping.

Per'imeter Treatment Certificate of Completion

S document certifies e ve structure has been treated in accordance wit except 1or the hmitations liste
above.
Signature: cm\
Applied by: B McLean
R. Sapsford

Warranty is 12 months unless indicated otherwise,



OB L

ermgquard (SYDNEY) PTY LTD

INSTALLATION SHEET

Builder: . HUXCZ A o Dater l/"{
Site Address: LQT7. 3Y%  FazolAR| AVS MONA
. Job Sheet No.: 08 273(:

L

Installer:
SIGNED: .

..Lic No.:

¥36%90073

- RefNo.:

JOB PLAN

tal Informa 0

i i ' i | T ! f :
Chemical Name ..£.7.7.). : . ; ; ! i { i !
P ’ o Do Py
Vol of Coneentration qmm{ i g i : : . :' . : '
; ) ; ! ' ! : } :
Vol of Emulsion 360(- : ! ! i ' i N
i 1 N H ; .
Fquipaea : } I b 4 b
HandheldsprnyD N i : i i i
Truck mounted spray [J . E ; o n A . IS R
1
; i : |
e O ey S T NS NSy WS KNS DSOS VN NN H—
| 7 | ! '
& TS VRV OR Rttt St St el Sunt Ml S et s R Sy o et St S
! ! | tood
Vol 0f CONBENMIRIDN. -.-.vvenvrs-eresesmsemsmenesnsssns e s ety o 4" I T S §
: | | i 1
R g s O : o A T A A A SRR
Equipment: | . . 1 R ] :
Hand held spray [ ! ‘ 1 : : e
Truck movned spray [J A E N : L .
OREL ...t sar e -: . ; N E g
' ! P S . A .
Wind Direction . ..o |oe o e RO N Xl '
c R -
S (1 TD o S “he e b e e R
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AU USP NESOVES SR S B | S ! S —
Construction Type I | ! : ¥
. I
.t v e - - . -l . -
0 to-fil sta> L steb on ground ! ’ : ; |
[(Iarimberfioor [ Suspended Floor | \ I [ \ R
Area Protected N ! E P g - o
N LN B U B N
UnderSlabM2 ... ....... Perimeter L/ 72 " ! ; .
SubfloorM2 ........... Penctrations Qty . el . . f -1 R ¥
CureM2 .............. Clloing Lim................. N U PP S A : -
OIEE oot "_____i____\__\___ N T R \ !
| e - e S S S
Method of Protection OV T - - NS AR b e d e
t B ! i
[ Physical Barricr Izgﬁca]Barﬁer L { T S ! S
H H 1
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! H
Legend i \\\ e
Reticulation Legend e i S g e — S R N S -
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.. NEW SOUTH WALES Owner's C opy

ActounipropartyRate No.

L1

LICENSEE'S CERTIFICATE OF GOMPLIANCE
- for Plumbing and Drainage Work

Serial No E 554559

Please supply requested information fully and neatly lo ensure the prompt issue of the permit

House Lot No Street Suburb
(24 | | Fezaolars Ayznve | [Mons Vese |
Municipality/Shire Posicode Nearest Cross Street
| 27 Tolz] | I
Owner's Name Fuli Address
l [/- 2L Fazzalay, Ave (hiowne Yoo I i

Fuli Name Address for Notices Phone No. : i}
N e i ieen | (e A e e b )

Qualified Supervnsor No,

Expicy Date

[ ZhiJ ‘k,

| [ LA

Size of DrillingMo.

Slza of pipework Main to Meter

Coniractor’Company/Partnership Licente No.

Expiry Date

tdain Size-Size of Tee to be cut info Main

Size of Valve

| or

Reference No.

Size of Meter

Meter No. Drilling Date/Time

QL

fice Issued from

]

o

Full Description of Work/Aliixed meter or returned Meter and List tha Number of Flitings to be
Connected:
M 2 Blso |53 1828, |8 .2,
*  Carry out work of Water Supply ..oeeveeinieiiianannen ferserenranrei b aeas . . [L N} as o9 3 Z38| g 5 g &
| g8 2 EB ER | 88| 228
o INSTA BTIGAtON SYSIEM «.ovieerecireeeereesaeeevsnsesrasanasssmermeracrm e sessss cabstabon cebmbaedbas s ieesemnse E 5 e 39 50 = 525 =
- o =108 O
«  On-site water services where a reticulated water supply is installed ......occiiiicieninnenn, E]
W.C
o Instal/Commission/Maintenance of Thermostalic Mixing Valve .........c..ciciviinnenae I i:' Basin
» Draw waler from Water Ulilities supply, standpipe or self water sodrawn ......ooocieiincinan i__'l gifh
ower
o Install, alter, disconnect or remove a meter connected 10 SeIVICe PIPE.....oveire iivaiesiaeianas D Kitchen
Laundry
¢ Insiall, alter, disconnect or remove a backilow prevention device Other
{Specify)
D GCONTAINMENT I:] ZONE D INDIVIDUAL lrrigation
WORK:OF, SANITARY. PEUMBING/DRAINAGE: Ab

Give full description of work and list the number of fittings to be connected Fittings to be Number Number
* Carry out work ol sanitary plumbing/drainage ..D Wannected Exlsting proposed
s Catry out work of Stormwatet dralnage ....vevveiiininiiieiirnion e [T D Basin
.- Bath

»  CONNECHON 10 SEWET vvrerreerieeieersreersenensnrsnnnsssinnsann: folas ’(’f’ versrenireas D Shower
o SOWr DISCONNEEHON «vrveerrreerervreerresrersesereremvereens d o f. ALkt ’(-J .4 Kitchen

Laundry
s Connection to stormwatar system ..........o..oiiiinnnans . Other

(Specify)

e Carry out Trade Waste work........covveiviinnnans PR TP D

Trade Waste Permit Number .....

SEWERAGE/WATER:SERVICEINSPECTIONEE

Data Fee Paid Amount Receipt No. Bullding Fee Recept No.
Codord ) [ ] | | ]
Authorising Qlficer Oftlice/Agency Drainage NoiDate

...... Tood s | ; ]

Date of Comrneqcemem of Work

Estimated Date of Completion

Signature of Contractor

e

........

RGN NRaL I
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. Inrespect of anhorised work carried om by me at the abovementioned property | cenify that:

Lod

)
[511]
i}
tivy
)
)

The work has been completed in accordance with the Permit issued. or decmed given by the Local Authority:
The work has been installed using only suthorised pipes, fittings and (ixtures;

The completed work has been tested as required by the local Authonity and has passed such (st

In iny opinion the work complies with the relevant Local Authorities Act. By-Laws and Codes of practice;
Meter No, that was fixed:

The work was complclcd on . e

If any defect is found in the work n::xrned out by me w nhm a penud of twelve (12) months or within the time specified by Local Authoritics, from the date of compleiion. and the
Local Awthorities Inspector for Plumbing and Drmnngc certifies that in his opinion the defect is due ro faully workmanship ar defeciive materiuks. then | undenake to rectify vuch
work at my <ole expense, il so directed by the Local Authorities Inspectorfor any time specified by the Local Authority. /

This copy is 10 be forvarded 10 the owner/Agent within two (23 working days of being completed

Signaiure of Conlractor

odeeiid oo |
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Owner's Copy

LICENSEE'S CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Houge N

JunicipatityShire
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- - for Plumbing and Drainage Work SeriaiNo £ 5 O 2 6 2 0
Frease supply requesied information fuily and neatly 10 ensure the prompt issug of the Rernmit
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Qwier's Name

Fult Name i Phong No.
R R R ] P PV et ed) o
Quanfied Suoervisor No. Expiry Date Contiacior’Company Pannershp Licence No. Expiry Date
,: /:"__/3/" ‘,7 I { ..._/:;}'...f’..‘~_-:...,:’..).'..>... i ! /j‘_ Z 7. 7 ! ( _;.,1:.../. T.,;;’.{?j

IERIDETALL -

Size of DrillionNo. Size of pipework Main lo Mater Main Size-Size of Tea 10 b2 cut Into Main Size ol Vaive
| . ) f 7
R | - jor 4
Reference No. Size of Meter Meter No Drilling Date/Time Cfiice Issued from
- . - - . 1 H
l2es Proe | [ - ! | P L i} |
ruli Deseription of Work.Affixed meter of returned bleter and List the Number of Fittings 10 ba Bl Gt e
Connected: s o oo =
e o
- p3d = = o o ay .
o Cerry Oub work O Water SUPPIY ... ot e e ] w 5 | 22 8% | 528 £ 25
o ! 28 | % Eg | 2EB| 82£5
* tnstall frrigation syslem .......c......... e b e e e e e e = 5 23 2 ¢ SO= S0 5=
. . . €t o e oL O
*  On-sile water services where a rzticulated water suppiy i mstalied ... ...
. . L D W.C 2
¢ Instal:.Commussion:Maintenance of Thermostatic Mixiog Valve ................ ..., Basn ey -
* Draw waler from Watar Utitites supply. standpipe or seff waier so deaven ... ... .. D Bath / —
" Shower K4
* Instalt. alter. disconnect or remove a meter connected to servite pipa. .. E_—J Kitchen Fi
. ] Lavndry . .
° Irsiall slter. disconnect or remove a backitow prevention device Other i -
{Specify}
D CONTAINISENT D IoME E INDIICLAL lirigation :
System i

Give tull description of work and list {he number ot filtings fo be connecled B Fm'mgs 10 be Number Nlil'ﬂBE( '—S
¢ Cany out work of sanilarypfumbingfdfamage...........................,...,_.........,.......A.D W%Jnneded Eristing ;iioposed
¢ Carry out WOrk Of SIGMESter diamafe .oooo e e P Bastn o 3 .

i Bath ; I

Connechon 10 Sewer E] Shower . N
7 SEWRI DISCOMAREHON 1. tet e e ettt e e e e e s e e 1 Kitchen _ /
1 Laundry R
8 COMECHON 1O SIOIMWAEET SYSIOM ... .. it eee e ivees e L Other N
(Specity) _j._ s en e

* Canyour Trage Wastework............... e e e [

Teade Waste Permit Number ...

Buildinwy Fee . Receipt Mo,

Date Fee Paid Amount Receipt Mo.

| L b ]

Authorising Cificer

Dramage Mo Date N

[ . —

l | I
- SO

Date of Commencement of Wark
oz

Signaiure of Conttactor
7

e |
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SEWERAGE SERVICE DIAGRAM

MUNICIPALITY OF DfTwatee susure oF Mania VaLe. ... SSD e
Lot No. .5%. ... House No. .5....... STREET .. FAzzowaL:r . . . .. SCALE: .£Z29.....
SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS £ oee
INDICATES -~ DRAINAGE FITTINGS INDICATES - PLUMBING FIXTURES & OR AITINGS ~ ===-S----
[ Menkole 2 cully o Glsan out Bid Bldet " & :“'“Pd Unié
[J cor  Chember -Mf Refiux Volve OV  Vant Pipe Shr Shower EP aundary Valvo
u Lomphole < inzpection opening Tl)  Trough loundry OWN Dishwasking machine _é’_ %ﬁ"gﬁy Volve
jo 3 Boundary Trop Ovart Verticd Plpe s Sink (kHchen} W floor wasts gully & Alarm Control Pensl
@ Inspection Sheft P Induct Plpe we Waoter Closet CWM Clothu-wulhi_'lg machine p4 P Stop Velva
|- F KF Mica Flap Bth.  Bath Woste 8s Sk Bar b P AF Volve
MG  trams interceptor BR? Rodding Point H Hash Ls $ink Labouratory Q HSV Flow MonRor
¥ Al Admittonce Yal —+ LP Redu
E gg{:rsnter Trsatment _Z Stoped Junctlon AA ence Yalve cer A Vaccuum Chembar
@T™Hs Torminol Malnt Shaft -O— Vertice! Junction INDICATES - PLUMBING ON MORE THAN ONE LEVEL —gr Flushing Paint
(©)Ms  Maintanance Sheft - On back Junction O 5ok veat Pigs Ows  Woste Stock
. ] .
Licence No. L‘%g Licence No. . ovcervccrerene
Permit,/COC ' E902620, Permit/COC NO. covervurnns
Signature e/ bdecirns Date ....ccnienne Signoture e, Date .cveeerrnne

J

. ShnEton
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SEWERAGE SERVICE DIAGRAM

vuniciPALTY oF fTTwaee suBuRB OF MonA VALE. ... SSD v
i
Lot No. .54.... House No. .3..... STREET .FAzzewser . = SCALE: KZee .
SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS E ELEC.
INDICATES ~ DRAINAGE FITTINGS INDICATES - PLUMBING FIXTURES & OR FITTINGS [SP .
> | Manhote = Gully co Clean out Bld Bldat® B ""’"‘Pd Unit
O ene  Chomber L Rafiux Yalve OV  vet Pipa Shr Shower EP Boundory Valve
™ Lemphots -2 inspaction cpaning T{l) Trough laundry DWW Dishworhing machine _ﬂ_ ,B,ﬁ'f,"‘,‘,ﬂ Valva
jod Boundary Trop Ovart Verticd Plps S Sink {kHchen) FW Floor waste gully 1) Alorn Contre Panel
=] Inspaction Shaft 1 Induct Plpe o] Water Clonet CWH Clnlhls-wo!hk’lg machine M LP Step Vv
|- ST MF Mica Flop Bth.  Baolh Wosts 8s Sink 3ar b WP A Valvs
mDG Greazs Intorceptor @RP Rodding Point H Bosh Ls Sink Labouratery Q HSV Flow Monltor
E qoprater Traotmant £ Sloped Junctlan MY AIr Admitionce Vol — LP Roducor Al Vaccuum Chambar
@S  Temtd Mokt Stoft -O- Vertiedl Junction INDICATES - PLUMBING ON MORE THAN ONE LEVEL —orr Flushing Polnt
(@M$  Montenanca Shaft G- On bock umetion QOsw 508 Vaot Ploa Ows  woste Stock
* 1 .
Licence No. L’%B ..... Licence No. ...ccvevvrereevnnnnen.
Permit /COC [6502610 Permit/COC No. .ooueovesre...
Signature .../Luden.... Date ....cveervvenns Signoture ..cnieinies Daote .oviveeiennnns
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Address:  Lor 57 NEE FRZ200ART Ater e

Project: AIXLET /%

Certification Date: /4547

Pursuant to the provisions of Part 74 of the Taviipmmetal Planning & Assessmant

Reaulation 1994

L Mabsr Qeere of  Guear Aimging

UINRIRS W N CTRT (Irmng

420 forss 5 4 A Aex i/

R

hereby ceniiy that the f:awm/m,e Dspzain 62

LT

fizvz bzen checited aad compiy with
2) The approved plans refezsed for sonsruciion

b) The relevant Australizn Stzndzrds lisz=d in the buliding Codo of Australia
(specifization A1.4)

2 AS 3500 National plumbing ard dininene code
d) Councils Storm water pelicycodes

e) Drainage connected 1o 2) Sirest ‘/ B)Pii i* or ¢}Council drrinage lincB/

commanls,

STIRAbpiTE e S P2l [Refphmictre AAed o] ACER

Aerietnls # 50081030 [icpe 7

Name of Certilier /ézﬂ-’/'&? focﬁ?’

Qualifications /

experience; é/éﬁx/ﬂaé Ammfﬁd

Address:

Clantact No.: Home Work YW Fdoo

Mobile G/ 2 42 %22¢ Fax 67 $%40

Signature:

\/é//@ ‘ l};m:/é’l 7///
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Trend Windows & Doors Pty Limited
9™ December, 2010 e

44-52 Mandoon Road
Girraween NSW 2145, Australla

Telephone (02} 9840 2000
Huxley Homes Fax (02) 9840 2059
PO Box 6724 PO Box 327
Baulkham Hills BC, NSW 2153 Wentworthville NSW 2145

Dear Sir,

RE: Job No: 1161115. Fazzolari Avenue Lot 34, Mona Vale.
This is to confirm that the Windows and Doors supplied by Trend Windows &
Doors Pty Ltd to the above job were manufactured to comply with AS 2047-

1999 and glazed in accordance with AS 1228- 2006 as per details supplied to
Trend Windows at the time of the order.

Assuring you of our co-operation at all times.

Yours faithfully,

AL

M. Smith

Sales Manager
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.n\ “utl AJELIFXWEN Company

ompliance
Certificate

Stegbar Pty Ltd certifies that the showerscreen, mirror, glass splashback or glass wardrobe door.

-supplied to:
Address: L34 FAZZOLARI AVE MONA VALE NSW 2103
Order No: | 101414 Customer PO: Invoice No:88601225675 |
Delivery Date:{05/0411 |

complies with the Australian Standard AS1288 - 2006 {Glass in building - selection and installation).

Stegbar Representative. Date.

//‘L _ 05/04/11
-
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AJELIFWEN Company

Compliance
Certificate

Stegbar Piy Ltd certifies that the showerscreen, mirror, glass splashback or glass wardrobe door
supplied to:

Address: L34 FAZZOLARI AVE MONA VALE NSW 2103

Order No: | 100406 Customer PO: Invoice No:8860121779 |

Delivery Date} 16/03/11 |

complies with the Australian Standard AS1288 - 2008 (Glass in building - selection and installation).

Stegbar Representative. Date.

//\«, . 16/03/11
-
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JELB‘WEN Company

Compliance
Certificate :

Stegbar Pty Ltd certifies that the showerscreen, mirror, glass splashhack or glass wardrobe door
supplied to:

Address: L34 FAZZOLARI AVE MONA VALE NSW 2103

OrderNo: [ 100408 Customer PO: Invoice No:8esot217rs |

Delivery Date:{16/03/11 |

complies with the Australian Standard AS1288 - 2006 (Glass in building - selection and installation). vg
&
A

Stegbar Representative. Date.

S 16/03/11

Ky
£




Boral Roofing
Division

BORAL MONTORO PTY LIMITED
ABN 34 002 944 694

Mackellar Street, Emu Plains
Locked Bag 9001

Penrith NSW 2751

. . . Telephone {02) 4728 8888
Certification of Compliance Facsimile (02) 4735 6512

www.boral.com.au

Builder HUXLEY HOMES Ref. No 63234
3 PO BOX6724
) BAULKHAM HILLS 2153 Completion Date 16/09/2010
Site Address Lot 34 FAZZOLARI AVENUE Tile Profile  Macquarie
MONA VALE 2103 Tile Colour  Gunmetal

BORAL ROOFING certifies that the items listed below have been installed in accordance with the
relevant Australian Standards or as per the Manufacturer's specifications.

Roof Tiles: In accordance with Australian Standards AS2049.2002 AS52050.2002, Boral
Roofing standards and any builders instructions

Sarking:  In accordance with Australian Standard AS4200.2.1994. and Boral Roofing
standards. Sarking is classified LOW {less than 5} in the flamma bility index when tested
in accordance with AS1530.2,1993

If you require any further assistance please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Yours faithfully

Q)\‘\L:x,w

Lloyd Johnston
Products Fixing Manager



Certificate of lnsvlaiion

Insulation Guarantee
This certifies that Knauf Insulation EarthWool™ products have been installed as follows:

Walls & Cejlings

Project Applicaﬁon le.g. walls or ééilings)

Prmed Type (e:g- new build or fefurblshmem) New Build
pmled Address, Lot 34 Fazzolan Ave Mona Vale, NSW 2103
: Prolect Confucf Permn/OWner‘ o g HUX}SV HOmeS ‘ . ,

.,,sm“e, ' MarkGroup Alistralia Pty Ltd  apne_ 38 138055 526.
Dui‘e of Insi‘uﬂahon' 20/ 05/ 2011 ‘ .

o S Product R-Value
Product Instal[ed L Walls Ceiling/Roof Floor
EarthWool™ Wall and Celhng Thermal Batts 1.5 3.5 '
EarthWool™ Roof Rolls ‘ :

Knauf Insulation guerantees that EcrthWool™ products ore cerfified and provide the above
thermal resistance when installed by an approved instoller in accordance with AS 3999-1992:
Thermal Insulation of Dwellings— Bulk insulation — Installation requirements.

Other Feaiures:

1. EarthWool™ products achieve the following indices when tested in accordance with
Austrclian Standard 1530 part 3 of 1999:

Simultaneous Determination of Ignitability: ...._.... Ignitability O
Flame Propag@hion: ...c.cceeeoreieeeirerniriciereencneans Spread of Flame O
Heat Release: ...occerminiciniinenn R Heat Evolved 0

2. EarthWool™ products are guaranteed to be free from manufacturing defects.

3. EarthWool™ products are non conduciive, allergy free, will not pack down, will not rot
and is mould resistant ard will not deferiorate.

4. EarthWool™ products achieve stated R-valve {thermal resistance} in accerdance with

AS/NZS 4859.1.

Knauf Insvlation Piy Ltd

Unit 2, 39 Devlan Street .©& @,«f;,"gj
Mansfield QLD 4122 Gl
+61 (0)7 3343 1989 G0 UN T ;;;fz’;m;

Asprisal Ho.648 [2008F
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PO Box 336
Fendle Hill Nsw 2145

Ph: 02 9838 4877
Fax: 02 9838 4288

B
< ANz :I R
Your Fanily, Your Health, Your Beviroeratn
ABN, 28099279 642

14/03/2011

Huxley Homes

Unit 2102

2 Burbank Place

BAULKHAM HILLS NsW 2153

REF: 00030451 JOB SITE: Huxley Homes
L34 Fazzolari Avenue
MONA VALE NswW 2103
[Supervisor-Wade 0417 255 267]

To whom it may concern,

PRODUCTION DESCRIPTION: Aguaplate 8310 Litre Slimline Tank
1150w x 31001 x 1866k
Includes Tap, Leaf strainer & overiflow
MERINO/PAPERBARK
Mains Water Diverter Kit

The Rainwater Harvesting system provided to this site is BASIX compliant, manufactured and supplied in accordance with:-

* AS3500 National Plumbing Code of Australia

* Sydney Water (Backflow prevention)

* NSW Health re Hazard Ratings

* CUPDR Amendment 18 Circular

* AS1546.1, AS1170.1, AS4678, AS4766 (Rainwater Tanks)

* AS/NZ 2179-1994 Rainwater Goods accessories & Fasteners & AS2180-1986 Metal Rainwater Goods Selection and
installation

* Submersible pumps used comply with Local and State noise requirements (do not exceed 5dB)

Product Certification in accordance with Australien Standards by Benchmark Australia.

Product and system installation has been performed by accredited licensed contractor in accordance with AS 3500 as
instructed by either the Builder or H2envire Pty Ltd.

Further certification may be required by the installing Plumber.

Should you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact H2enviro on the above number.

Yours faithfully
Mar DeGioia (Director)



PO Box 336
Pendle Hill NsSW 2145

Ph: 02 9838 4877
Fax: 02 9838 4288

ABN. 28099279642

14/03/2011

Huxley Homes

Unit 2102

2 Burbank Place

BAULKHAM HILLS NsSw 2153

REF: 00030651 JOB SITE: Huxley Homes
L34 Fazzolari Avenue
MONA VALE NsW 2103
[Superviser-Wade 0417 255 267]

To whom it may concern,

PRODUCTION DESCRIPTION: INSTALLATION OF TANK STORMWATER CONNECTION, MAINS
WATER DIVERTER & PUMP

The Rainwater Harvesting system provided to this site is BASIX compliant, manufactured and supplied in accordance with:-

* AS3500 National Plumbing Code of Australia

* Sydney Water (Backflow prevention)

* NSW Heclth re Hazard Ratings

* CUPDR Amendment 18 Circular

* AS1546.1, AS1170.1, AS4678, AS4766 (Rainwater Tanks)

* AS/NZ 2179-1994 Rainwater Goods accessories & Fasteners & AS2180-1986 Metal Rainwater Goods Selection and
installation

* Submersible pumps used comply with Local and State noise requirements (do not exceed 5dB)

Product Certification in accordance with Australion Standards by Benchmark Australia,

Product and system installation has been performed by aceredited licensed contractor in accordance with AS 3500 as
instructed by either the Builder or H2enviro Pty Ltd.

Further certification may be required by the installing Plumber.

Should you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact H2enviro on the above number.

Yours faithfully
Mar DeGioia (Director)



PLUMBING SERVICE PTY LTD
ACN 001 155 415 ABN 58 001 155 415
gnc. v Nswy Unit 4/20 Forge St Blacktown
Phone: (02) 9671 7400 Fax: (02) 9671 3990
Email: a.eurell@bigpond.net.au

11 March 2011
Huxley Homes Pty Ltd

PO Box 6724
Baulkham Hills BC, NSW 2153

Attention Marcelta. Re:- Lot 34/3 Fazzolari Av, Mona Vale NSW

This is to certify that the rainwater tank for the above address has been connected to
Basix requirement and connected to all toilets , washing machine and one garden tap.

Please Note that the tank was clean at installation in accordance with Sydney Water
requirements and now becomes the responsibility of the property owners.

Yours inc"érely
/5/

Anthony Eurell Plumbing Service Pty Lid.



Appendix Three

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
WATER SAVING DEVICES

Address: Az AT, 77y 220 enfe AT g o
Type of Sowef Herpe g7y ES, KITSCe TAC.. LATH.74CS
Fittings ... AALLLIS TR s vvrmssinssoren essbapesrmesses asnassansms s rmins
installed;

(Taps, AAA rated

showerhead, ta2p

aeralors)

Construction Certificate No. ........ o Frvrirtions

| cerifiy that the plumbing fltings insizlled &t tha stcvsmenticned
addrass have a AAA water efiicient raling.

Company Nemeré’ﬂf",‘f@W"E"Lﬁm"‘?”Jgfé“”&? {77 <7

if acgliceble)

T e Y T P T T LY TR TR PPN S taarafl hor et B Sy

..................................................................................................

...................................................................
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Reece Ply L1d
ABN 84 004 037 030

LUy

2 BARNEY ST NORTH PARRAMATTA NSW 2151
PO BOX 373 PARRAMATTA NSW 2124

HOME BRANCH

REECEONSITE SEVEN HILLS (2073)
1 TOLLIS PLACE
CNR STATION RD SEVEN HILLS NSW 2147

Telephone: (02) 95674 80u9
Facsimile: (02) 9574 2010

ABN: 41 106 443 216

[ueTa ] 2073
HUXLEY HOMES PTY LTD RECEIVED 15/02/11
PO BOX 6724
BAULKHAM HILLS NSW 2153
DOCUMENT TYPE
Page 1 — TAX INVOICE --
ACCOUNT NUMBER DATE S/p | BRANCH DOCUMENT NUMBER
2370527 15/02/2011 | 87 | REECEONSITE SEVEN HILLS 92153025
ORDER NUMBER JOB NO
23607 /525.2.2 LOT 34 FAZZOLARI AVE
PROBUCT DESCRIPTION arn's PRICE UNIT NET PRICE GST TOTAL PRICE [NET|
JCODE SUPPLIED BEFORE GST]| BEFORE GST | AMDUNT INCL. GST
1312548 |Rheem 271 C/Flow 60deg N/G 1.00 1000.00| EA 1050.00 109.00] 115000} N
Comments:
DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS NETTOTAL | 1080.00 109.00 1458900
e
Delivery Required on 15/02/2011 at 17:00 2 i FEB 7011 CARTAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00
Contact Warren Ph: (02) 9671 7400 Map: 111 LirvE
DOCUMENT
Recelved By: WARREN TOTAL 1090.00 109,00 1199.00

2370527,/00003¢



Rheem 27 - 874027 - Rheem Australia Water Heaters Page 1 of 2

Erowse Products  Product Drawings © Monuals

BErowse another product calegory. ..

o

frLTurE o0
P

CE LTLATIUNR EMECIAL FEATLARLE

- &8 STAR ENERGY EFFICIENCY

' 4 . Tat7™ - COMPACT DESIGN .
1 0 YEAR - i S~ L CONTINUQUS HOT WATER .
wAsRANTT | pnin VLA YEMPERATURE CONTROL _ € o

+FLAMESAFER

i s 5.8'Star encroyv. eff

Dy s e n o .
izncy - good for the envifonriant & saves op energy éosts” ;

2 :

e

.

27 Litre / Minute continbous hot water délivery - ideal for famites and iarge hu;nes.‘“'

Solar ready - Rheem 70°C capable models are compstiblg with solar systems without the
need for speclal fittings®

Reduced water wastage - reduced flow during start-up

* Remote Temperature Controffer options for added convenience and safaty

0

50°C models avallable, requiring no tempering valve?

+ Commerclal models avallable offering temperature defivery of up to 82°C2
Furnther predoct indo .
« 10 Year Warranty®

@ Samtpde Specificaiien

Water Saving
Rheem Water Star is the sasy way o have faster hot waler.
- ‘ minimise water wastage and reduce energy use when used in
. conjunction with 2 Rheem Continuous Flow.

i — EZ Link®
! i T Rheem EZ Link® seamiassly links two Rheem Continuous Flow
_ kW - N S .
) gas water heaters {o dsliver up to 54L/Minute’ of continuous
- EZLINK . fiow hot waler, without ever running out.

CONMITURETRILE bint

S GYSTEM.~
P 2B b s T LA T A

MW 2k

LR N Y 2

e R R R A A I A R LA B T L R
.

- LT, PR E. T8 te [

e of Epthirooms Bzl Bathizoemy
Myterete Climate) taet Clmate?

-] 2.5

’i_ CovRRIzzZ Fr‘-?’.’.ﬁ.?{*:a

|

| Max Thermmostat Seming {5C): 50

] Min Thermostat Setting (°C): 38
Hourly Energy Input {MI): 203

http://www.rheem.com.au/domestic_product.asp?ProdID=91&cat_id= 8/07/2011
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Our Reference

GO091030/BAK:kecb

Your Reference

17 September 2012

Ms Hedy Arrisuenc
3 Fazzolari Avenue
MONA VALE NSW 2103

Dear Ms Arrisueno,

Re: Residential Development
On-site Stormwater Retention and Drainage System Final Inspection

Property: No. 3 Fazzolari Avenue, Mona Vale

We refer to your instructions in relation to this matter and confirm having attended the
subject site on 7 September 2012,

The purpose of our inspection was to assess the status of the “as constructed” stormwater
drainage system and driveway crossover in refation to the Pittwater Council Modified
Consent Conditions E2, E3 and E5 of n0138/10/s91/1.

At the time of our inspecticn, works associated with the stormwater drainage system and
driveway crossover had been completed. We understand that these works were carried out
by a licensed plumbing contractor and a Council authorised contractor in accordance with
the relevant requirements of the Conditions of Consent. We also understand that progress
inspections for these works were undertaken by the Principal Certifying Authority and
Pittwater Council during the course of construction. Accordingly, our opinions have been
based substantially on our site observations of the visible features of the completed works.

We note that we were not provided with a work-as-executed plan for the purpose of this
Report. However, we sought advice from the Contractors in relation to certain matters.

Based on the foregoing we have formed the view that the stormwater drainage system and
driveway crossover "as constructed” generally complies with the relevant Council
requirements and as a consequence it is anticipated that they will perform as intended by
these requirements. We have attached a copy of our photegraphic evidence in accordance
with Consent Condition E3.

Should you have any further queries in relation to this matter please do not hesitate to
contact Bruce Kenny in our Gosforg office.

Yours faithfully

Leigh D Appleyard
ACOR Appleyard Consultants Pty Ltd

Encl: Photographs

J1GO021030Corraspondance\GO0E1030_20120913_fni SWD Cert.dac

ACCOR CONSULTANTS GROUP

ENGINEERS

MANAGERS
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